

Public Notice Hywel Dda University Health Board

A meeting of the University Health Board will take place on Thursday 30 May 2024 at 9.30am Y Stiwdio Fach, Canolfan S4C Yr Egin, College Road, Carmarthen SA31 3EQ

Members of the public are welcome to attend. To ensure adequate provision can be made available, please advise the Director of Corporate Governance/Board Secretary at the address below. Electronic copies of the papers will be available and accessible to download from the University Health Board's website 6 days prior to the meeting via the following link:

Board meetings 2024

Please note: the meeting will be web-cast live on the internet and can be accessed via the website on the day of the meeting via the above link.

The agendas and supporting papers can be made available in a different format if required (e.g. large print) by contacting the Director of Corporate Governance/Board Secretary, Hywel Dda University Health Board, Corporate Offices, Ystwyth Building, St David's Park, Carmarthen SA31 3BB or by e-mail to: joanne.wilson4@wales.nhs.uk / telephone 01267 239644

Judith Hardisty, Interim Chair <u>Hywel Dda University Health Board</u>

[Hywel Dda University Health Board is the operational name of Hywel Dda Local Health Board]